



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1355/2024
HARSHITA@AKANSHAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Jha, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Johny Kumar PS Uttam Nagar,
New Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **11.12.2024**

CRL.M.As. 37261-62/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications are disposed of.

CRL.M.A.37260/2024(D/R/25 Days)

1. By way of present application, the applicant/petitioner seeks condonation of delay of 25 days in re-filing the petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the delay of 25 days is condoned.
3. Application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1355/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37259/2024 (Stay)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by learned APP for the State who seeks some time to point out the material against the present petitioner.
3. At request, renotify on 24.03.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/rd