



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1355/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37259/2024**

HARSHITA@AKANSHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jitendra Kumar Jha and
Mr.Jitender Rathi, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State with SI Bharat Singh PS Uttam
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

1. Learned APP for the State submits that he does not want to file any written reply and will argue the case.
2. Issue notice to the complainant through the Investigating Officer.
3. Re-notify for final disposal on 07.05.2025.
4. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 24, 2025/SV

Click here to check corrigendum, if any