



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1355/2024, CRL.M.A. 37259/2024**

HARSHITA@AKANSHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Jha, Mr.
Jitender Rathi and Mr. Brajesh
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

At joint request of the parties, list on 30.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/Ab