



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1355/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37259/2024**

HARSHITA@AKANSHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Jha, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Mr.
Aditya Vikram Singh, Advocate
with SI Rohit, PS: Uttam Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on
18.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/So