



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010917862024

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1355/2024, CRL.M.A. 37259/2024**

HARSHITA@AKANSHA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jitendra Kumar Jha, Adv.**

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State with Mr. Dinesh Kumar and
Mr. Gourav Singh, Adv.
SI Rohit, PS.: Uttam Nagar
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv. for
complainant (through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.08.2026

1. Let the written synopsis stated to have been filed by the learned counsel for the complainant be brought on record subject to removal of office objection(s), if any.
2. Renotify on 03.12.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/bh